

07.01.2026
Sl. No. 44
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 26576 of 2025

Gour Mohan Dolai

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Md. Sarwar Jahan
Sk. Nayeemul Haque

... for the petitioner

Mr. Arghya Chowdhury
Miss Molly Saha

... for the State

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. By the present writ petition, the petitioner seeks for approval of his service as Shiksha Samprasarak, Shitalpur Madrasah Shiksha Kendra and to release the honorarium in favour of the petitioner alongwith arrears.
3. Mr. Arghya Chowdhury, learned advocate representing the State files statement of facts submitted by the Director of Madrasah Education, Government of West Bengal dated 5th December, 2025 which is taken on record. Copy served.
4. Md. Sarwar Jahan, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks accommodation to make his

submissions with regard to statement of facts filed by the State.

5. List the matter on **14th January, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)