

21.01.2026  
Sl. No.24  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/26576/2025  
GOUR MOHAN DOLAI  
VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Md. Sarwar Jahan  
Sk. Nayeemul Hoque  
Ms. Tapati Sarkar

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arghya Chowdhury  
Ms. Molly Saha

...for the State.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's approval as Shiksha Samprasarak has already been granted on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2024 by District Officer Minority Affairs, Purba Medinipur.
2. Learned advocate for the State seeks accommodation to take instruction with regard to the aforesaid approval.
3. List this matter on **28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**