

18.02.2026
Sl. No.2
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 26576 of 2025

**Gour Mohan Dolai
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Md. Sarwar Jahan
Sk. Nayeemul Hoque

...for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Kr. Nag
Mr. Argha Chowdhury
Ms. Molly Saha

... for the State

1. This matter is appearing in the list under the heading '*To Be Mentioned*'.
2. By order dated 4th February, 2026 the Director of Madrasah Education, respondent no.2 was directed to cause an enquiry and submit a report before this Court regarding any such approval granted in favour of the petitioner.
3. Mr. Arka Kumar Nag, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the State submits that the document which has been placed before this Court by the petitioner showing approval ought to be placed by way of an affidavit.
4. Md. Sarwar Jahan, learned Advocate for the petitioner concedes such submission and seeks to file supplementary affidavit annexing such document.
5. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed by the petitioner on the returnable date annexing the letter

of approval. Advance copy of such supplementary affidavit be served upon the learned Advocate for the State.

6. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)